
          dk;Zikyd vfHk;ark dk dk;kZy; 
  xzkeh.k dk;Z foHkkx]dk;Z çeaMy fd'kuxat&1 
i=kad- 831 vuqå                                    -fd'kuxat&1@fnukad-22/04/2025 
izs"kd]   
          dk;Zikyd vfHk;ark] 
  xzkeh.k dk;Z foHkkx] 
  dk;Z izeMy] fd'kuxat&1 
lsok esa] 
  vij eq[; dk;Zikyd inkf/kdkjh 
  lfpo&lg&çkf/k—r inkf/kdjh 
  xzkeh.k iFk fodkl ,tsalh iVuk A 
 
fo"k;& New Maintenance Policy 2018(MR New) ;kstukUrxZr iFk esa vkoaVu 
 miyC/k djkus ds laca/k esaA 
 
egk'k;] 
   mijksDr fo"k; ds laca/k esa dguk gS fd New Maintenance Policy 2018(MR 
New) ;kstukUrxZr py jgs iFk ds fuekZ.k/khu dk;Z ds fo#) py jgs ;kstukv¨ dk Hkqxrku 
gsrq RS 318,29,795(Rupees Three Crore Eighteen Lakh Twenty-Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five) fd vko';drk gS |   
     vr% vuqjks/k gS fd vf/k;kpuk i= ds vk/kkj ij vkoaVu RS 318,29,795(Rupess Three 
Crore Eighteen Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five) 
miyC/k djkus fd —ik fd tk;s | 
vuq0& 1) vf/k;kpuk çi=A 
      2) 19 , Ý‚e | 
      
                                                   
             
                        
               fo'oklHkktu 
 

 
             dk;Zikyd vfHk;ark 
             xzkeh.k dk;Z foHkkx  

               dk;Z ize.My] fd'kuxat&1  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Length (In 
Km)

Amount (in 
Lac)

Initial 
Rectification 
with Surface 
Renewal (in 

lac)

5 years 
Routine 

Maintenance 
(In lac)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 L041-T05 to Jhiljhilli (VR41) 21205802081 5.270 256.65200 163.00371 55.72465 3348 25mm 5.10% 92.51603 92.51603 67.00000

2 PMGSY Road Dalbadi To Mohammad Nagar Via Nariyal 
Badi Saidul

21205812010 2.810 186.52700 128.21909 40.48522 3219 25mm 5.10% 72.31968 72.31968 41.62869

3 Patlu Chowk L.R.P To Bhalani School Doharmalani Via 
Kabir Chowk Madan Tola

21205814001 3.970 266.12600 181.31310 42.72674 3105 25mm 5.10% 101.18399 101.18399 73.90000
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/0

00
7 PWD ROAD SONTHA TO NAYA TOLA OR OJHA 

TOLA
21205812020 29

03
.0

1.
20

24

1.800 151.40100 97.47810 13.08478
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/0

9/
20

24
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25

3039 25mm 5.10% 26.94260 26.94260 19.68186

5 KHAGRA T03 - BASTA DANGI 21205802048 3.100 182.52100 142.09383 34.17409

26
-0

4-
20

25

3253 25mm 5.10% 72.23300 71.24950 52.76700

6 Gachpara Gaon yo Andhwakol kHuri Basti Tak 21205814010 3.800 245.43800 174.31843 40.06657

26
-0

4-
20

25

3018 25mm 5.10% 86.67960 82.73352 63.32040

451.87490 446.94532 318.29795

1 Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in Excel) of recorded IRI is enclosed.
2 Up-to date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS.

Rural Works Department, Works Division Kishanganj-1
Requisition Format for Scheme Head  - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road maintenance Policy 2018

 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)
Name of Division : PIU(Kishanganj-1)

Sl
.
N
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e 
no

.

Name of Road Project ID as 
per MIS

Administrati
ve Approval 
(AA) Letter 
No. & Date

Administrative Approval (AA) Agreement Amount (in Lac)
Previous 

Total 
Alloted 

Amount (I 
Lac)

up to date 
expenditure 
as per MIS 

(in Lac)

Requisition 
Against 

work done 
(In lac)

Remarks

Sr.DAO
Rural Works Department,

Works Division Forbesganj

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,

Works Division Kishanganj-1
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Sl 
No

Name of 
Scheme

Sanction No.
 & Date with 

Amount
 (in Rs. Lakh)

Amount 
Received 
(in Lakh)

Particulars

1 2 3 4 5

10176.46512 10176.46512

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

Kind of Checks Exercised:-
(i) Workers have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer
(ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer
(iii) Construction materials have been tested
(iv) Measurments have been recorded in the MB's and test check conducted by the 
(v) All other codal formalities have ovserved

3. Physical Progress Achieved
(i) Construction of Road Works 
(ii) Construction of CD Works 

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,

Works Division Kishanganj-1

FORM GFR-19-A
(See Govt. of India's decision(i) below rule 150)
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto APRIL 2025

New Maintenance Policy 2018(MR New)
PIU;- RWD Works Division Kishanganj-1

1
New Maintenance 

Policy 2018
(MR New)

10176.46512 10176.46512

Certified that out of Rs-10176.46512 Lakh received till 
date in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD Works 
Division Kishanganj-1 a Sum of Rs-10083.74317 Lakh 
has been utilized for the New Maintenance Policy 
2018(MR New) Scheme as given in the margine for 
which it was Sanctioned and that the Balance of Rs-
92.72195 Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of period 
under the time of completion








